

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: City Manager

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: May 1, 2023

Re: Decommission of the Columbia Vision Commission

Executive Summary

Staff has prepared for Council consideration an ordinance that would decommission the Columbia Vision Commission.

Discussion

The Columbia Vision Commission was established to engage the community regarding the implementation of the city's strategic plan, future strategic visions and goals, and other initiatives deemed appropriate by the city council. (Ord. No. 20081, § 1, 10-6-08; Ord. No. 21571, § 1, 1-7-13; Ord. No. 023533, § 1, 5-7-18). Visioning was defined as a "continuing and ongoing process where new information and public input are integrated with the work of agencies, paid consultants and the business community." (Ord. No. 20081, § 1, 10-6-08; Ord. No. 21571, § 1, 1-7-13; Ord. No. 023533, § 1, 5-7-18)

At the April 17 City Council meeting the Columbia Vision Commission submitted its annual report to Council. This concludes the work of the Commission at this time and provides an opportunity to examine the structure and role of the Commission moving forward.

Several members of the Columbia Vision Commission are participating in a training to learn more about the Community of Excellence Program. Following the eight week training, there may be an opportunity to restructure to a Task Force/Ad Hoc Committee to further study and embark on the Community of Excellence journey.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact:

Long-Term Impact:

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Primary, Secondary Impact: Secondary, Tertiary Impact: Tertiary

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Primary, Secondary Impact: Secondary, Tertiary Impact: Tertiary

Legislative History

Date	Action

Suggested Council Action

Council approval of the ordinance.